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Abstract 

INVENTEC provided the GHG assertion based on the requirements of ISO14064-1: 2006. 

The GHG information for the period 01 January 2015 to 31 December 2015 disclosing 

emissions of 270,564.911 metric tonnes of CO2 equivalent that is verified by SGS to a 

reasonable level of assurance, consistent with the agreed verification scope, objectives 

and criteria. 

 ̧ Organizational boundary of Inventec Corporation as below: 

- Inventec Corporation (IET) 

- Inventec Corporation Taoyuan Factory (TAO)  

- Inventec Corporation Taoyuan R&D Center (TRDC)  

- Inventec (Pudong) Corporation (IPC)  

- Inventec Hi-tech Corporation (IPE)  

- Inventec (Pudong) Technology Corporation (IPT) 

- Inventec (Chingqing) Corportion (ICC) 

- Inventec (Czech) S.R.O. (ICZ) 

- IEC Technologies, S. de R.L. De C.V. (IMX) 

 ̧ Organizational boundary of Inventec Appliances Corp. as below: 

- Inventec Appliances Corp. (IACT) 

- Inventec Appliances (Pudong) Corporation (IACP) 

- Inventec Appliances (JiangNing) Corporation (IACJ)  
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1. GHG emissions of Inventec Corporation as below: 

1) By Scope 

Site 
GHG Emissions (tonnes of CO2e) Percentage (%) 

Scope1 Scope2 Summary Scope1 Scope2 Summary 

Taiwan 

IET 249.7651  3,287.9789  3,537.7440  0.14% 1.90% 2.04% 

TAO 518.2041  5,500.5096  6,018.7137  0.30% 3.18% 3.48% 

TRDC 198.3209  3,885.5805  4,083.9014  0.11% 2.24% 2.36% 

China 

IPC 519.6908  16,328.0821  16,847.7729  0.30% 9.43% 9.73% 

IPE 224.2518  17,309.5580  17,533.8098  0.13% 10.00% 10.12% 

IPT 2,299.8398  51,882.3267  54,182.1665  1.33% 29.96% 31.29% 

ICC 5,015.7426 61,769.0060  66,784.7486  2.90% 35.67% 38.56% 

Czech ICZ 752.3508  1,340.4895  2,092.8403  0.43% 0.77% 1.21% 

Mexico IMX 133.9570  1,961.4776  2,095.4346  0.08% 1.13% 1.21% 

Summary 9,912.1229  163,265.0089  173,177.1318 5.72% 94.28% 100.00% 

2) By GHG Emission Type 

Site 
GHG Emissions (tonnes of CO2e) 

Stationary Combustion Mobile Combustion Fugitive Emission Process Emission 

IET 3,296.9252  43.5772  197.2416  0.0000  

TAO 5,618.0277  29.7709  370.9151  0.0000  

TRDC 3,988.3506  0.0000  95.5508  0.0000  

IPC 16,719.0305  62.4892  66.2532  0.0000  

IPE 17,406.1280  105.2149  22.4669  0.0000  

IPT 53,089.8125  38.5260  1,053.8280  0.0000  

ICC 64,593.5063  153.7384  2,037.5039  0.0000  

ICZ 2,079.6641  6.3695  6.8067  0.0000  

IMX 2,095.4328  0.0000  0.0018  0.0000  

Summary 
168,886.8777  439.6861  3,850.5680  0.0000  

97.52% 0.25% 2.22% 0.00% 

3) By GHG Category 

Site 
GHG Emissions (tonnes of CO2e) 

CO2 CH4  N2O  HFCs  PFCs  SF6  NF3 

IET 3,338.8442  0.4082  1.2500  197.2416  0.0000  0.0000  0.0000  

TAO 5,647.1730  126.9597  0.5033  244.0777  0.0000  0.0000  0.0000  

TRDC 3,988.0147  71.7408  0.2198  23.9261  0.0000  0.0000  0.0000  

IPC 16,779.2778  0.6008  1.6411  53.9979  0.0000  12.2553  0.0000  

IPE 17,507.1350  1.0693  3.1386  21.6679  0.0000  0.7990  0.0000  

IPT 53,125.6579  0.9766  1.7040  1,051.6660  0.0000  2.1620  0.0000  

ICC 64,738.7883  1,602.5221  5.6581  436.9779  0.8022  0.0000  0.0000  

ICZ 2,083.8062  1.8648  0.3626  6.8067  0.0000  0.0000  0.0000  

IMX 2,095.0364  0.3333  0.0631  0.0018  0.0000  0.0000  0.0000  

Summary 
169,303.7335  1,806.4756  14.5406  2,036.3636  0.8022  15.2163  0.0000  

97.76% 1.04% 0.01% 1.18% 0.00% 0.01% 0.00% 
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4) By GHG Source 

Site 
GHG Emissions (tonnes of CO2e) 

Power Natural gas Refrigerant Steam Gasoline Diesel oil Septic tank gas Others 

IET 3,287.9789  6.4363  197.2416  0.0000  41.0651  5.0221  0.0000  0.0000  

TAO 5,500.5096  117.5181  244.0777  0.0000  2.4838  27.2871  126.8374  0.0000  

TRDC 3,885.5805  0.0000  23.9261  0.0000  0.0000  2.7701  71.6247  0.0000  

IPC 16,328.0821  389.9112  53.9979  0.0000  38.1460  25.3296  0.0000  12.3061  

IPE 17,309.5580  96.5483  21.6679  0.0000  105.2366  0.0000  0.0000  0.7990  

IPT 51,882.3267  1,206.4165  1,051.6660  0.0000  38.5477  1.0476  0.0000  2.1620  

ICC 61,769.0060  2,824.4863  437.7801  0.0000  141.3479  12.3905  1,599.7238  0.0140  

ICZ 1,340.4895  739.1746  6.8067  0.0000  6.3695  0.0000  0.0000  0.0000  

IMX 1,961.4776  133.9552  0.0018  0.0000  0.0000  0.0000  0.0000  0.0000  

Summary 
163,265.0089  5,514.4465 2,037.1658  0.0000  373.1966  73.8470  1,798.1859  15.2811  

94.28% 3.18% 1.18% 0.00% 0.22% 0.10% 1.04% 0.01% 

 

2. GHG emissions of Inventec Appliances Corp. as below: 

1) By Scope 

Site 
GHG Emissions (tonnes of CO2e) Percentage (%) 

Scope1 Scope2 Summary Scope1 Scope2 Summary 

Taiwan IACT 70.7947  1,026.0053  1,096.8000  0.07% 1.05% 1.13% 

China 
IACP 5,433.7847  40,719.7523  46,153.5370  5.58% 41.81% 47.39% 

IACJ 1,941.8604  48,195.5817  50,137.4421  1.99% 49.49% 51.48% 

Summary 7,446.4398 89,941.3393 97,387.7791 7.65% 92.35% 100.00% 

2) By GHG Emission Type 

Site 
GHG Emissions (tonnes of CO2e) 

Stationary Combustion Mobile Combustion Fugitive Emission Process Emission 

IACT 1,029.9706  7.4831  59.3463  0.0000  

IACP 45,859.5176  79.4140  214.6054  0.0000  

IACJ 48,206.3671  87.0004  1,844.0746  0.0000  

Summary 
95,095.8553  173.8975  2,118.0263  0.0000  

97.65% 0.18% 2.17% 0.00% 

3) By GHG Category 

Site 
GHG Emissions (tonnes of CO2e) 

CO2 CH4  N2O  HFCs  PFCs  SF6  NF3 

IACT 1,037.2307  51.8773  0.1740  7.5180  0.0000  0.0000  0.0000  

IACP 45,930.8370  3.3339  4.7607  213.2187  1.3867  0.0000  0.0000  

IACJ 48,289.9304  1,723.8971  2.5805  121.0341  0.0000  0.0000  0.0000  

Summary 
95,257.9981  1,779.1083  7.5152  341.7708  1.3867  0.0000  0.0000  

97.81% 1.83% 0.01% 0.35% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 

4) By GHG Source 

Site 
GHG Emissions (tonnes of CO2e) 

Power Steam Septic tank gas Refrigerant Gasoline Diesel oil Liquid Petroleum Gas Natural gas 

IACT 1,026.0053  0.0000  51.8283  7.5180  4.3586  3.8493  3.2405  0.0000  

IACP 40,719.7523  0.0000  0.0000  214.6054  79.4140  0.4714  0.0000  5,139.2939  

IACJ 41,736.9522  6,458.6295  1,723.0405  121.0341  87.0004  10.7854  0.0000  0.0000  

Summary  
83,482.7098  6,458.6295  1,774.8688  343.1575  170.7730  15.1061  3.2405  5,139.2939  

85.72% 6.63% 1.82% 0.35% 0.18% 0.02% 0.00% 5.28% 
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AnnexȸGreenhouse Gas Verification Statement 
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